

1161 Lamplighter Drive, Palm Bay, FL 32907

Palm Bay West Little League Sponsorship Agreement

	This agreement between the Palm Bay West Little League (hereinafter, "Palm Bay West Little League"
and	(hereinafter, "Sponsor") is for the 2023-24 seasons.

Sponsorship of the Palm Bay West Little League must be, for the Sponsor, out of a sense of duty to help the community. While Sponsorship does afford some benefits (detailed below), the higher purpose is to help the Palm Bay West Little League impart the values of teamwork, sportsmanship, and fair play to the children of the community, so that they may someday use these values in becoming good citizens.

Sponsorship of the Palm Bay West Little League does not permit the Sponsor to have any rights or responsibilities in the operation of the Palm Bay West Little League or any team in the Palm Bay West Little League, nor does the Sponsor have any rights or responsibilities in the selection of managers, coaches, or players for any team in the Palm Bay West Little League. Nothing herein shall make us partners or joint ventures. The Sponsor and the Palm Bay West Little League are independent contractors with respect to one another, and neither shall have any authority to represent or bind the other in any manner or to any extent whatsoever, except as specified herein.

Any reference to the Sponsorship under this agreement must make it clear that the Sponsorship is with the Palm Bay West Little League ONLY, and NOT with Little League Baseball and Softball, the organization. Use of the marks of logos of Little League Baseball and Softball by any Palm Bay West sponsor is prohibited, unless permission is expressly granted in writing by Little League Baseball, Incorporated.

Points of Contacts:

Sponsorship Coordinator: Ashley Pena – 321-514-9097 - <u>Ashley.moody86@gmail.com</u>

Vice President of Operations: Mike Pena – 321-514-9712 - Michaeljpena20@gmail.com

President: Devane Clarke - 321-537-5751 - President.pbwll@gmail.com



1161 Lamplighter Drive, Palm Bay, FL 32907

The Palm Bay West Little League agrees to provide the following benefits in exchange for the sponsorship commitment:

		(Sponsorship Level)							
•	☐ Bunt – Sponsor a Child								
	☐ Single – Team Sponsorship Plaque with Team Picture								
	☐ Double – Team Sponsorship Plaque with Company Name on Team Jerseys								
	☐ Triple – Team Sponsorship Plaque, Company Name on Team Jerseys, & 3x5 Banner on Ballfield Fer								
	☐ Home Run – Team Sponsorship Plaque, Company Name on Team Jerseys, 3x5 Banner on Ballfield								
Team T-Shirt for Sponsor.									
	☐ Grand Slam - Team Sponsorship Plaque, Company Name on Team Jerseys, 6x10 Banner on Ballfie								
	fence, Official Team Button Down Jersey for Sponsor.								
	ш	Other/Donation							
		considerations, the Sponsor donates \$ to benefit the entire league.	to the Pa	Ilm Bay West Little League, understanding that					
-		agreed to:							
ву			-						
Sponso	r Repr	esentative Signature		Date					
Printed or Typed Name			Title						
Bv									
			-						
Palm	Bay W	est Little League President's Signature		Date					
Printed	or Ty _l	ped Name							



1161 Lamplighter Drive, Palm Bay, FL 32907

Palm Bay West Little League Sponsorship Agreement

Sponsorsl	hip level desired (p	lease circle):		
Bunt	\$150		Home Run	\$750
Single	\$250		Grand Slam	\$1000
Double	\$400		Donation:	
Triple	\$500			
Sponsor I	nformation:			
Name				
State	Zip code			
Contact p	erson for advertisi	ng information (logos, banner info, e	tc):	
Name		Phone#		
Approved	By: (Print Name) _			
Signature				
componei	nts of this policy. If	ponsor, acknowledge the sponsorship I fail to adhere to this policy, Palm Ba tion on the Sponsorship Policy, please	y West Little L	eague has the right to revoke
Palm Bay	West Little League	is a 501(c)(3) Non-Profit Charitable O	rganization. It	s EIN is 83- 1551127.
		Sponsor Form and Checks can be	mailed to:	
		Palm Bay West Little Lea	gue	
		Attn: Fundraising Coordin	nator	
		1803 Pace Drive NW, Palm Bay,	, FL 32907	

Points of Contacts:

Sponsorship Coordinator: Ashley Pena – 321-514-9097 - Ashley.moody86@gmail.com

Vice President of Operations: Mike Pena – 321-514-9712 - Michaeljpena20@gmail.com

President: Devane Clarke - 321-537-5751 - President.pbwll@gmail.com